o

DRAWING MADE [N THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : o830 7106 <k 30106 /home/amp14442/dm. tecmod :
PART SE SIRST SR TERMINAL NAME: CRIMPING DATA —1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED 1

NUMBER USED ST A TNTNG MACHINE GUARD P IN CONTACT, SPECTAL ~2 | BENCH MODEL K | MECH PRE FEED o

E50106 =1 - == 00- 57113 ||PAD LTR | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE O

PLATE  (REFD ] CREFD ~3 | BENCH MODEL G | MECH PRE FEED — |

Egglgg:? E ggigigf - ; “25? ?83 262—428 REF [REF [REF| - | B 22594-8 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 0o ;

A i - REF | REF | REF - B 2406281 FLATE, ADJUSTMENT B9 | WO

C NOT JSED REF |REF REF| - | B 2406261 SHART, PIVOT B3 }

D NOT JSED REF | REF | REF - B 2406351 BUSHING b7 |

. E— e - REF |REF [REF| - | & 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 65 }

(REFS — Ve - Sy REF |REF |[REF [ — | B 2406291 BLOCK, PLVOT 65 | D

i REF | REF | REF - A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64 |

AMP-0-LECTRIC '™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD INSUL 042 0 L020-.025 REF | REF | REF | - B 240B59-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 3 |

FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT REF | REF | REF - B 240658 ROLLER, CAM P :

- 300 408-8040 4586371 | L1585 REF |REF (REF[ - | B 454398-2 ROD, FEED B }

TERM APFL SPEC _ WIRE STRIP LENGTH - REF | REF | REF - A 454717581 GUIDE, FEED ROD 6O |

1249 REF | REF | REF - C 454220+ CAP, RAM 59 :

1268 REF | REF | REF - D 454485~ HOUSING 58 :

B 2 2 2 - C Y=3547/9-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3370)B [ 127 57 |
g 2 2 2 - C Y—=3547/79-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.335004A | 126 l ] ] - B 630542 PAWL, FEED 5b :
= l l T - A 9569501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 |
; REF | REF | REF - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C" (2.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF | REF | REF - B 6914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 —— :
5 123 REF | REF | REF - B 6305471 1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 :
% REF | REF | REF - A 5210261 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 122 REF | REF | REF - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 |
. ] ] ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 ] | | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] :
w REF | REF | REF - A [-=21030~1 PIN, DOWEL (@#.187x.50) LEVER 120 1 ] ] - A EY0755—1 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
2 REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-b PIN, DOWEL (¢, 187x1.25)HOUSING 179 1 - - - B EY060.2-b CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 57T 49 :
g 118 - ] - - B EY0602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 57T 48 :
? 1 1 T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B EY0501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST 47 |
= REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE | 118 1 1 1 - B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46 :
REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 ] ] ] - A EY0T9T1 1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |

2 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] | ] - C 4556731 RAM 44 :

113 1 ] ] - A EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C

112 l l ] - A BEYOT1 241 WASHER, RAM 47 :

4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#58) S TRIPPER [ 111 1 ] ] - A Y=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/71Bx1.00)] 47 :

REF | REF | REF - A 218994 WASHER, FLAT (45/1B)SCREW ADJ| 110 1 ] ] - A 23241 -b BALL, STEEL 40 |

1049 1 ] ] - A EY0T 701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 :

l l T - A 21018-5 NUT , HEX (NO . B HOLDDOWN 108 1 ] ] - C 6301421 DISC, INSULATION 38 |

REF | REF | REF - A 21018-5 NUT , HEX (B-32) FEED ADJ 107 1 ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 :

106 1 ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b :

l l T - A 22353-89 SCR,SHLD (£.187x.25)DRAG LEVER | 105 l l ] - B EYOL T 2= FPOST, RAM 35 |

1 l - - A 94203711 PIN, CLEVIS 104 1 ] ] - B 2-0690/8b-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 :

1 l T - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33 |

D 2 2 2 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE C#2x. 192 1D PLATE| 102 1 ] ] - A E9043.2-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <j :
REF | REF | REF - A 237155 SCR, PAN HD(5-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 107 37 |

1 l T - B 451 2641 PLATE, [TDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 45568491 BLOCK, SIRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 :

2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BAC (10-32x.88) DRAG 899 1 ] ] - C 8458691 PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE 29 :

l 1 1 - A 227 353-5 SCR,BHC (B-232x. 38 LWJANVIL| 9B l ] ] - C 1-455688-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEF 28 |

REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BAC (10-32x. /5) CAP 97 2 Z 2 - A | -222684-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 :

REF | REF | REF - A 2227338 SCR,BHC (1/4-20x%,B2) HOUSING 86 1 ] ] - B 2407951 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |

REF | REF | REF - A 2—=21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 ] ] ] - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :

4 4 4 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (B-32x.50) SHEAR 94 1 ] ] - D bE-690504 -4 GUIDE, S9STRIP (REAR)D 24 |

FENCE SeT-UP DIM >l 2 21 =1 a 2-21002-1 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38)R STRIP GUIDE| 93 N 5304351 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 1

92 - - ] - B 63047 .-~ STRIPFPER 22 :

1 1 T - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (B=32x. 38) CAM 91 REF | REF | REF - A A-22264-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B

S0 1 ] - - A b/9215—1 STRIPPER WIRE STORP ASSY 20 :

1 l - - A Y=21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40=, 19 STRIPPER| BY 1 ] - - B A55949 1 STRIPFPER = :

8o 13 |

5\ 2 2 2 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 48)HOLD DOWN | 87 17 :

1 l T - A 2—-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(B-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 8b 1 ] ] - B SEENNSISFEN GUARD, CHIP (FRONT 16 |

2 2] 2] - | A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 }

o | l T - A 2=21000-7 S5CR, SHC (8-32%. 503 5TRIPPER 54 14 |
REF [REF [REF| — | A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD 6D | B3 13 }
& REF | REF | REF - A J-21000-b SCR,SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 0. 1 ] ] - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 :
1 l T - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL 51 | ] ] - B 690461 1 STOP, SHEAR 11 |

REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32%. 38)PIVOT BLK| 80O 1 ] ] - C EY0459—1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 — :

g A - REF - - B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 74 ] 1 ] ] - C 4520061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 |

é % 5\\ REF - - - B o/Y95 321 INSERT, GUARD Ids T ] ] ] - C b-683403-Y ANV IL S :
| : 77 7 ;
g : POST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE 5 = |
E J A RECOMMENDED SFARE FPARTS. 7’5 1 ] ] - C 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5 :
il B 1 l T - A SIEI0ISIOICEN SFRING, ASSIST 74 1 ] ] - B 2380117 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
| : A PREASE LTEATLY. w w R 230301 SCR, SHC (6-32x. 25 SLYINS DISC | 73 N 1 -] c E-683454-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
] % A CUARD MUST BE [N FLACE WHEN OFPERATING REF | REF | REF - A 45510491 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 1 ] ] - C 4558868-b SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :
; APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF - A 6905171 SPACER Y ! l l ] - C 2=A456401 -1 CRIMPER, WIRE | |

; ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° A L UBRICATE DATILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OTL . —3 | 2| - U/ M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM -3 =21 =1 UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :

= = ' ‘ ' ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY ND C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND ' ' ' ‘ ~———— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A

b URCTTERMINATOR < TERMINATOR o TERMINATOR S. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT 3TV REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIsT 3TY REGD PER ASSY PARTS 15T }
/%) [TEMS VY8 AND YS9 ARE UsSED ON [ TEM 4B, DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HTOTR FIN - |

DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |

| OTHERWISE SPECIFTED:  |DR §/15/94] APP 61534 1

g | A CUT TO LENGTITH AT ASSY. 2 PLC DEC +.02 M. 0'BRINE A. BEDDICK AANAE ¢ 1ncorporates |

S e 5 PLC DEC 4 CHK B-15-94 REL 9/21/94 Harrieburg, PA 17105-3608 |

§ A eg ¢ | o130-0443-02 CE | mamoz iNgtESDiai_ NAMEC- — ——— MACHINE REF :

5 [B7= B | ECN 0150-6101-95 TB | 455 |SUpF TEXTURE. VA oIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR MINT APRPL :
clee] e e e ST e e e e B S [ D 580106 SRl ;
AMP 1755 REY 3-92 - \|J 28-MAR-02 09: 11,40 omp14442 : - _ S B (C)A5E7C%Dé CUSTOMﬁR AND ASSEMBLY DRA\/\/ I NG 1 RESTRICTED TO :

\




